## **About Koushal Vikas**

## **Koushal Vikas**

## Vol-1 Iss-1 Qly Jan 2024

Aims and Scope:	Koushal Vikas is for contributing innovative knowledge-share and research to facilitate strengthening the global talent base.
Title of the Journal:	Koushal Vikas
Frequency:	This Journal will be published every three months (Quarterly) in a year, ie., January, April, July and October
ISSN NO:	Applied and awaiting approval
Website Link:	https://koushalvikasfoundation.org/about-koushal-vikas
Publisher:	Koushal Vikas Foundation, 107/1, MKCS Building, 2nd Main, Mt Joy Extension, Hanumanthanagar, Bangalore-560019. Phone:91-9482657664 email: ceo@koushalvikasfoundation.org Website: https://koushalvikasfoundation.org
Chief Editor:	Prof. Narasimha Murthy Pattabhirama Rao (a.k.a - P N Murthy) Chief Editor- Koushal Vikas Koushal Vikas Foundation, 107/1, MKCS Building, 2nd Main, Mt Joy Extension, Hanumanthanagar, Bangalore-560019. email: <a href="mailto:chiefeditor@koushalvikasfoundation.org">chiefeditor@koushalvikasfoundation.org</a> Website: <a href="mailto:https://koushalvikasfoundation.org/editorial-board">https://koushalvikasfoundation.org/editorial-board</a>
Copy Rights:	All rights with the respective authors.
Starting Year	2024
Subject:	Multi-Disciplinary Subjects
Language:	Multilingual. Primary English, however, may include writings in any of the Indian languages.
Publication format:	Online.
Review and Plagiarism:	Only Original writings are accepted from authors. The articles received will be reviewed and subjected to plagiarism test. Only those found to be satisfactory will be published.
Guidelines to Authors:	Contributing authors should follow instructions. For details view the page by clicking the following link: <a href="https://koushalvikasfoundation.org/guidelines-to-authors">https://koushalvikasfoundation.org/guidelines-to-authors</a>